
 

  

M/WBE Summary  
 
Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC852 Cistern Substation Control Enclosure project, through the 
City’s Vendor Connection web portal. Two bids were received and opened on May 20, 2021.  Of the two bids 
received, only one firm submitting was certified MBE/WBE. Southwest Corporation submitted the lowest 
responsive bid: 

Southwest Corporation    $498,461 
Muniz Concrete & Contracting Inc.(MBE/MH) $657,966 

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for two areas of subcontracting opportunities which are 
listed below.  Participation specific goals stated in the solicitation were 0.58% African American; 3.05% Hispanic; 
0.13% Native/Asian; and 1.34% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base bid amount: 
 

Base Bid: 498,461.00$  

PRIME NON M/WBE TOTAL 208,996.00$        41.93%

Southwest Corporation, Austin, TX 

MBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 8,000.00$             1.60%

African American Subtotal 8,000.00$             1.60%

(FB) All Points Inspection Services Inc., Austin, TX (construcion 

photography)

8,000.00$             1.60%

Hispanic Subtotal -$                         0.00%

0.00%

Native/Asian American Subtotal -$                         0.00%

0.00%

WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 500.00$                 0.10%

(FW) ATX Construction Clean Up Inc., Austin, TX (post-

construction site clean-up)

500.00$                 

0.10%

NON MBE/WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 280,965.00$        56.37%

Armadillo Portable Toilets, Columbus, TX (toilets, portable, 

rental or lease & garbage/refuse Equipment)

2,136.00$             0.43%

Streamline Commercial Painting Inc., Round Rock, TX (finishes, 

flooring, wall and ceiling, etc.) 3,300.00$             0.66%

TruTeam Builder Services Group, Inc., Austin, TX (insulation) 16,265.00$          3.26%

Gray & Becker Construction Services LP, Austin, TX (building 

construction, prefabricated (all types)) 107,782.00$        21.62%

Efficient Air Conditioning Inc., Austin, TX (heating, ventilating 

and air conditioning) 28,882.00$          5.79%

BFP Enterprises Inc., Austin, TX (electrical) 123,300.00$        24.74%  
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was approved 
by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.  Second low bidder information is provided below. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Muniz Concrete & Contracting Inc., Austin, TX                                    
1.50% African American, 0.73% Native/Asian, 1.37% WBE, and 56.86% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation 


